5"- < =

RS : : ‘ 7525 W. Greenfield Ave
"& Clty of West Allis West Allis, WI 53214
WEST ALLIS

Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2007-0039 Resolution In Committee

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Casper's Truck Equipment Inc. for furnishing and

installing two (2) dump truck bodies for a total sum of $69,980.00.

Introduced: 2/6/2007

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION 'Q’SD O P ]

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

MOVER SECONDER [ AYE NO | PRESENT | EXCU -
ACTION e . - SENT | EXCUSED 1;
DATE: Czaplewski |

= Dobrowski | | —
2560 ~— Kopplin i ok |
Laj sic ! | {
Narlock A ! |
Reinke | | S5
R Sengstock | | '
Vitale Fi g f . |
Weigel | | ] :
TOTAL Lf O /
SIGNATURE COMMITTEE MEMBER
Chair Vice-Chair Member
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT
MOVER SECONDER AYE NO [ PRESENT | EXCUSED
ACTK_)N Barczak \/, ; ﬁ
DATE: Czaplewski v ]
Dobrowski . : .
N ! =
F EB_.E_?.O_Q:I_. Kopplin - |
Lajsic e E=
B i Narlock -
o Reinke v’ g
Sengstock | ‘
Vitale v ‘
2 Weigel v =
TOTAL 9 =7 |
City of West Allis Page 1 Printed on 1/29/2007



(O AT THE CEype

P\ City of West Allis WestAlls, WI 33214

WEST ALLIS Resolution
File Number: R-2007-0039 Final Action:
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee FEB N6 207

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Casper's Truck Equipment Inc. for furnishing and
installing two (2) dump truck bodies for a total sum of $69,980.00.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request
for proposal for furnishing and installing two (2) 14' dump truck bodies for the Public Works
Department of the City of West Allis, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid
report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that
the proposal of Casper's Truck Equipment Inc. be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West
Allis that the proposal dated January 23, 2007 submitted by Casper's Truck Equipment Inc. for
furnishing and installing two (2) 2007 Henderson Mark [ XD 14' dump bodies for $63,540.00 with
stainless steel body and AR400 flooring for an additional $6,440.00 for a total net sum of
$69,980.00 in accordance with City of West Allis RFP #943 be and is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby
authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid equipment.

PCSD943
FEB 06 ¢
ADOPTED APPROVED )
/ — &
Paul §1. Ziehler, City Adm/l/n. Officer, Clerk/Treas. Jeannette Bell, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 1 of | Printed on 1/29/2007



RFP #943 Dump Bodies

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

BID TABULATION

Open: 1/25/07

Option
Item | Price .
(2) 14’ Dump Bodies 304 Stainless Steel Body Dallvary
Total/2 Construction Up-charge
Year, Mfg, Model Terms
Total/2
(1)90-120
Casper’s Truck Equipment Inc 2007 Henderson 31,770.00 16,417.00 (2) 30-45 after Unit 1
Mark | XD 63,540.00 32,834.00 *
Net
Lindco Equipment Sales Inc 2007 Heil 39,672.00 4,452.00 60-90 days
HPT316 79,344.00 8,904.00
Net
. 90 days
Monroe Truck Equipment Inc 2007 Crysteel 31,957.00 12,976.00
SCTS 63,914.00 25,952.00 Nit

* Option 2 - Stainless steel bodies with 1/4” AR400 flooring for $3,220.00/each. Price includes a 5-year warranty.




